

ERRATUM to the papers:

1. Evolutionary and climatic factors affecting tooth size in the red fox *Vulpes vulpes* in the Holarctic

by SZUMA E.

Acta Theriologica 53 (4): 289–332, 2008.

The first sentence in the abstract:

“Research into the geographical pattern of tooth size in the red fox, *Vulpes vulpes* (Linnaeus, 1758) in the Holarctic was conducted on a sample of 3806 skulls belonging to 41 fox populations”.

should be replaced by following sentence:

“Research into the geographical pattern of tooth size in the red fox, *Vulpes vulpes* (Linnaeus, 1758) in the Holarctic was conducted on a sample of 3806 skulls belonging to 45 fox populations”.

2. Reproductive and demographic parameters in two Iberian wild boar *Sus scrofa* populations

by HERRERO J., GARCÍA-SERRANO A. and GARCÍA-GONZÁLEZ R.

Acta Theriologica 53 (4): 355–364, 2008.

Third row in the Table 1 should be replaced by following values:

Intrauterine mortality (%) (30, 22)	0, 20, 40	0, 17, 22	<i>U</i> -test: $Z = -0.8, p = 0.4$
	$\bar{\quad}$	$\bar{\quad}$	
	0	0	
